SARALA BIRLA GYAN JYOTI

SCHOOL BUS ROUTE 2025-2026

ROUTE/ | BUS MOBILE | STARTING ROUTE DRIVER/HELPER NAME
BUS NO. | NO TIME FROM
151’
STOPPAGE

1 8811022923 | 7:15 AM Christan Basti,Post Office,ABC, Ratneshwar Boro/
Bhangagarh,Rupnagar,Shiva Hotel to School | Naren Das

1A 8811022924 | 7:30 AM IIT B Type,F Type,D Type,E Type,Jayguru to Ajay Biswas/
School Sanjay Boro

2 7099065837 | 7:15 AM Gurunanak School,Rehabari,Jagaran,Kali Narayan Deka/
Mandir,NE TV,Rehabari post Office,Rehabari | Jitumoni Kalita
Namghar,SBI Neelkant
Appartment,Rajmahal Hotel to School

2A 8811022926 | 7:15AM Athgaon Shiv Mandir,Athgaon Masjid,Goll Mani Deka/
Building to School Narayan Hazarika

3 8811022927 | 7:10 AM Patherquary, Narengi,Mathghariya,Gurukul Bhabesh Baishya/
School,Gita Mandir,Narikal Basti, Hatigarh Rabin Das
Chariali,5 Bylane,Zoo Road Tiniali,Tranz
Super Market,Radio Centre,Chandmari
Colony,Goswami Service,Silpukhuri,AGP
Office,Ambari to School

4 8811022928 | 7:15 AM Bharalumukh Dipak Path,Switch Jakir Ali/
Gate,Santipur Inside to School Ananta Paul

> 8811022929 | 6:50 AM Bijay Nagar,Upparhali,Mirza,Rani gate,Azara | Raju Boro/
Police point,Lankeswar,Shristi,Forest School, | Dipak Basfore
Satmile to School.

6 8811022930 | 7:00 AM Hengrabari,Motoriya,Downtown,Wireless,B | Pranab Deka/
eltola Post Office,Beltola Servey,Beltola Arun Daimary
Tiniali,Laxmi Mandir,Basistha
Chariali,Boragaon,Tetaliya to School

7 8811022931 | 7:15AM Kumar Nursing Home,Kumarpara Ratul Deka/
Pachali,Panchabati Apartment, Achi Pride Madhab Das
Apartment,Fatashil Chariali,Narayan
Nagar,Sikha Gas Agency, Pay Fair, Deka
Wine Shop,Gate No 8,Bharalumukh Police
Point to School

8 8811022932 | 7:00 AM Jyotikuchi,Hayat Hospital,Lalganesh, Milan Boro/

Battelion Gate,Subham Garden,Colony
Bazar,Kala Pahar,Cycle Factory
To School

Gobinda Halder




SARALA BIRLA GYAN JYOTI

9 8811022933 | 7:20 AM | Panbazar Danish Road,Khubchand,Shani Mandir, Baneshwar Boro/
Madhukunj,Jail Road,Kedar Road,Machkhuwa Bus Pradip Das
Stand,Phul Bagan to School

10 8811022934 | 7:15 AM | Aruna Memorial Hospiatl,Radhika Mohon Sweet Baburam Baishya/
Shop,Rajgarh Road,Rajgarh Bihutoli,Petrol Nirod Das
Pump,lcon Academy,Chandmari,Guwahati
Club,Digholi Pukhuri to School

11 8811022935 | 7:00 AM | Patharquary, Narengi Tiniali,Gopal Giyashuddin Khan/
Nagar,Noonmati,New Guwahati,Guwahati College, | Mahindra Baruah
Anuradha Cinema Hall,Govt.Press Chandmari,
Silpukhuri to School

12 8811022936 | 7:20 AM | Serabhati,Labour Office,Ulubari Mazar Road,DGP Tankeshwar Rajbobngshi/
Office,Shiv Mandir,Kachari Basti, Sonaram Boro
Ulubari Flyover,Neharu Stadium,Bharalumukh
to School

14 8811022937 | 7:15 AM | Panbazar, City Pharmacy,Fancy Bazar, Masjid, Girin Kalita/
Shikh Mandir,A.C Market,Shani Mandir,Kedar Road | Manjeet Mahato
to School

15 8811022938 | 7:00 AM | UdalBakra,Kahilipara,Narakashur Near Ganesh Sarbananda Deka/
Mandir,Kahilipara Jotiya,Christian Basti Petrol Pankaj Deka
Pump,ABC,Bhangagarh EPFO Office to School

16 8811022939 | 7:15 AM | Lamb Road,Chenikuthi,Barowari,Kharghuli, Jayanta Deka/
Ganesh Mandir,Bharalumukh Police Station to Sunil Das
School

17 8811022940 | 7:20 AM | Bora Service,Lachit Nagar,Ulubari Flyover,Apsara Pramod Das/
Cinema Hall to School Jadav Das

18 8811022941 | 7:20 AM | Shree Sadhan,Fatashil Chariali,Haryana Bhawan, Rajesh Basumatary/
8 No Railway Gate to School Bhairab Deka

19 8811022942 | 7:00 AM | Punjabari(Baghorbori),Kalashetra,Six Prabhat Boro/
Mile(Fakaruddin Ali Ahmed),Downtown Kali Amar Ch Boro
Mandir,Super Market,Last
Gate,Hatigaon,Lokhra,Jalukbari Flyover to School

20 8811022943 | 7:10 AM | Guwahati Railway Station,Lakhtokia,Bhootnath, Ganesh Boro/Bipul Medhi
Maligaon Gate Nol,Kamakhya Gate,Nursery,
Petrol Pump To School

2 8811022944 | 7:30 AM | A.T Road 6 No Railway Gate,Ingland Tower,7 No Gani Ali/
Gate,SBI Bharalumukh to School Maheswar Basumatary

22 8811022962 | 6:50 AM | Udiyana,Rangia Station,Rangia Tiniali,Rangia Poly Dharmendra Nath/

Clinic,Bhutan Bus Stand,City Kart Shopping Mall,
Police Station,Murara,Swasti Medical,SSB Camp,
Puthimari,Baihata Medical,Nagaon,Baihata Chariali
Main Point,Changsari High School,Gauripur To
School.

Diganta Das

School Buses will adhere to the routes mentioned above.No request for extension/deviation of route
will be entertained under any circumstances.




SARALA BIRLA GYAN JYOTI

Office Colony,Nambari,Gotanagar,University,
Sundarbari,Ayurvedic Hospital,Hostel No 5,AEC,AEC
Power House to School

23 8811022946 7:10 AM | Hengrabari,Last Gate,Wireless,Survey,CBI Office, Shiv Kumar Jogi/
Beltola Bazar,Jayanagar Chariali,ESIC Hospital, Bhupen Das
Royal Global School,Garchok,Raddison Blue Hotel
to School

24 8811022947 7:20AM | Athgaon Ganesh Mandir,Steel House, Rajesh Thapa/
Neha Appartment,Shiv Mandir,Durga Mandir,Royal Nirmal Gogoi
Enclave,Kumarpara Pach Ali,Kumar Nursing Home,8
No Railway Gate to School

25 8811022948 7:30 AM | Apsara Cinema Hall,Nepali Mandir,Meghdoot Cinema | Bipul Baishya/
Hall,Starline Hotel,Police Reserve,4 No Nabajit Sarma
Gate,Bharalumukh SBI to School

26 8811022949 7:18 AM | Chatribari Saraswati Appartment,Marowary Harekrishna
Meternity Hospital,Shiv Mandir,Royal Das/Newton Das
Enclave,Pukhuripar,Kiranshree Hotel,Kumarpara,
8 No Railway Gate to School

27, 8811022950 7:05 AM | Zoo Road Tiniali,Joonali,Siriyakhana,Sundarpur, Ranjit Thakuria/
Nursery,Ganeshguri to School Dilip Das

28 8811022952 7:30 AM | Fancy Bazar Police Station,Jalan Market,JBS, Rituraj Deka/

: Landmark to School

29 8811022959 7:15 AM | Chatribari Mayur Heritage,Vishwaratna Sarat Das/
Hotel,SBI,Adabari Tiniali to School Jatin Borah

30 7099029256 7:15 AM | Bishnupur,Glass Factory,Astha Prestige,Assam Mintu Talukdar/
Espat,Bhootnath,Kamakhya Gate To School Jitu Das

31 8811022954 7:10 AM | Himatsingka Petrol Pump,Chatribari Christian Pranay Boro/
Hospital,Ghoshala,Maheshwari Bhawan,Marowary Raja Pasi
Meternity Hospital to School

32 8811022945 7:00 AM | Primus Path,Bhangagarh,Rajib Bhaban,ABC,Aayakar Mahesh Deka/
Bhavan,Central Mall,Christian Basti,Ganeshguri to Sanjib Boro
School

33 [7099018520/| 7:25AM | Idle Nursery Secondary School,Dhirenpara, Loke Boro/
Ganeshpara,Manpara,Datalpara,Kotabari,Garchowk Ajanta Medhi
To School,

34 8811022957 7:05 AM | Ganeshguri-Ganesh Mandir,Rajdhani Masjid,Lakhimi | Asraf Ali/
Nagar,Sewali Path,Namghar,Hatigaon High School, Dipankar Boro
Hatigaon Chariali,Bhetapara,Banipath,Ghoramara,
Kerakuchi,Sawkuchi,Lokhra to School

35 8811022958 7:15 AM | Maligaon Police Station,Pandu Aruna Cinema Hall, Ayub Ali/

A Pandu College,Ananda Nagar,Gakul Appartment, Bhanu Dey
Adabari Tiniali,V2,Adabari Masjid to School

36 8811022960 7:15 AM | Athgaon Shiv Mandir,Athgaon Ganesh Mandir, Ranjit Kakati/
Goll Building to School Hitesh Kalita

37 8811022953 7:15 AM | Maligaon 3 No Gate,Shutle Gate,Goushala,Railwaty Nayan Das/Ajay

Das




SARALA BIRLA GYAN JYOTI

38 | 8811022961 | 7:25AM | Ambari Tiniali,Fatashil Ambari,Fatashil Chariali, Trinayan Basumatory/
Swich Gate,9No Gate to School Raj Das

39 | 7099039372 | 7:25 AM | Switch Gate,Hanuman Mandir,Kumarpara Namghar, Ananta Kumar Deka/

* | 8 No Railwaty Gate to School Lalit Deka

40 | 8811022955 | 7:00 AM | Birubari,Gurunanak School,Jagaran,Rehabari AXIS Nirmal Boro/
Bank,4 No Railway Gate,Madhukan,Machkhowa Prafulla Haloi
Masjid to School

41 | 7099018506 | 7:20 AM | Gauhati University Campus, AEC,, Ayurbedic Dipak Deka/Nripen Uzir
Hospital,Sundarbari,Jalukbari Power House to School

42 | 8811022956 | 7:10 AM | Bhetamukh,North Guwahati College,Majgaon, Azizur Rahman/
Ghoramara,lIT E Type to School Dip Das

43 | 7099029257 | 7:05 AM | Shreehati,Post Office,Sualkuchi Town,Fire Service, Manu Boro/
Sualkuchi Ganesh Mandir,Block Office,Pani Ratul Nama Das
Office,Dalibari to School

44 | 6901264937 | 7:00 AM | Hajo Fish Market,Hajo Ramdia Road,Domdoma, Rituraj Deka/
Mullasupa,Dhingarborai,Pacharia Kushal Kuwar Kabin Das
School,Pacharia Milanpur,Amingaon Army Camp,
Amingaon State Bank to School

45 | 6901265685 | 6:40 AM | Bahgora,Dumunichowki, Bezera,Baihata Chariali, Achyat Das/
Changsari Army Camp to School Jay Ram Das

46 | 7099029255 | 7:00 AM | Bihdia,Changsari Jolah,Changsari AlIMS Medical, Dilip Das/Dipankar Rabha
NIPER,Narayana Superspeciallity Hospital To School

49 | 7099065816 | 7:15 AM | Astha Appartment,Fatashil,Kumarpara,7 No Railway Dulal Thakur/
Gate to School Durgeswar Rajbongshi

51 | 7099065835 | 7:30 AM | Kamakhya Mandir,Baripara,Adabari Saikia Nursing Nayan Barman/
Home,Adabari Masjid,Adabari Katiya Dolong to Banamali Das
School

52 | 7099065839 | 7:20 AM | Gorol Manasha Mandir,SSB Camp,Dharapur, Abul Ali/
Khanamukh,Lankeshwar,Forest Moon Bahadur Darji
School,Satmile,Electric City Board To School

53 8099050749 7:20AM | Kahikuchi,Azara Godhuli Bazar,Azar Durga Mandir, Brojt?n Boro/
Azara Medicle,Azara Petrol Pump,Larika Don Pranjit Kalita
boscoSchool,Dharapur Petrol Pump,Khanamukh,
Umega to School.

54 | 7099039375 | 7:20 AM | chatribari Saraswati Appartment,Santipur Switch Sankar Khakhlary/
Gate,Santipur Inside to School Nidhan Das

55 | 7099018510 | 7:20 AM | Fatashil,Shabipool,Serabbhati,Arya College,Birubari Srimanta Kaipatra/

Police Point,Kala Pahar,Cycle Factory,Colleny Bazar,
Lalganesh to School

Ratan Mahanti

School Buses Will Adhere to the routes mentioned above.No request for extension/deviation of route
will be entertained under any circuimstances.




SARALA BIRLA GYAN JYOTI

56 8099051629 | 7:35AM T Ramesh Boro/
Akshay Das
58 8811022925 7:15AM | Guru nanak School,Happy Child School, Arup Boro/

Serabbhati Soni Mandir,Dominos,
Daily Bazar To School

Dinabandhu Kalita




SARALA BIRLA GYAN JYOTI

(12:00 NOON DISPERSAL FOR CLASSES FOR L.I-to 1)
SESSION 2025-2026

Morning Returning | Bus Mobile Starting

Route/ Bus No No Time Route

BUS NO From

School

1,15,19 53 12:05 PM | Brahmaputra Board,Vetapara ,Little Flower

32&34 School,Hatigaon Chariali,Rajdhani Masjid,
Ganeshguri,Post office,Rajib Bhawan,Gauwahati
Medical College to School.

6,19&23 48 7637002274 12:05 PM | Radisson Blue,Boragan,Lokhra Chariali,Basista
Chatiali,Beltala Tiniali,Servey,Passport Office,
Last Gate,Downtown,Hengrabari to School

3,10,27,28 | 40 7099029259 12:05 PM | Fancy Bazar JBS,silpukhuri,Goswami Service,

&11 Hotel Alankar,Commerce College,Zoo Road
Tiniali,Gita Nagar,Narikal Basti,AIDC,Zoo,
Sundarpur,Ganeshguri to School

17&10 39 8811022934 12:05 PM | Sri Auto Mobiles,Paltan Bazar,Apsara Cinema Hall,
Bora Service,Rajgarh Road,Bihutoli,
Commerce College to School

21,25,29,2, | 50 7099039371 12:05 PM | Bharalumukh State Bank,Ingland Tower,6 No Railway

12&40 Gate,4 No Railway Gate,Bishwaratna Hotel,Police
Service,Lakhtokia,Hotel Rajmahal,
Paltanbazar,Nepali Mandir,Rihabari Namghar,
NE TV,Sherabbhati,DIG Office,Ulubari,Neharu
Stadium to School

16&11 28 8811022935 12:05 PM | Fancy Bazar,JBS,Kachari,Planaterium,jur
Pukhuri,Guwahati Club,Kharghuli to
School

2A,24836 | 2A 8811022926 12:05 PM | Bharalumukh 9 No Gate,Hanuman Mandir,Athgaon
Shiv Mandir,Athgaon Masjid,
Athgaon Goll Building to School

4,7,20,38, 49 8811022943 12:05 PM | Santipur Inside,Switch Gate,Haryana Bhawan,

18&33 Fatashil,Dhirenpara to School

9&14 14 8811022937 12:05 PM | Bharalumukh Phul Bagan,Poddar Tyre,Panbazar,
AC Market,Shani Mandir,Jail Road,Kedar
Road,Machkhowa to School

39,49,18, 47 8811022932 12:05 PM | 8 No Railway Gate,Kumarpara Shiv Mandir,

8&55 Kumarpara Pachali,FA Road,Glass Factory,
Chabipool,Arya College,Cycle Factory,
Colony Bazar,Lalganesh to School

52,5&53 52 8811022929 12:05 PM | Satmile,Forest Gate,Lankeshwar,Khanmukh,

Dharapur,SSB Camp,Gorol Manasha Mandir,
Azara,Rani Gate,Mirza,Bijay Nagar to School




SARALA BIRLA GYAN JYOTI

31&26

26

8811022954

12:05 PM

8No Railway Gate,Kumarpara Pachali,Kiranshree Hotel,
Royal Enclave,Marwary Maternity Hospital, Maheswari
Bhawan,Goushala,Chatribari,Himatsingka Petrol Pump
To School

1A,42&56

56

8811022924

12:05 PM

IIT,North Guwahati College Chowk,Bhetamukh,
NIPER to School

35&51

3l

7099065835

12:05 PM

Adabari Tiniali,BBC Colony,Pandu College,Bora Bazar,
Maligaon Police Station,Kamakhya Mandir to School

37&41

41

8811022953

12:05 PM

Jalukbari University,Sundarbari,AEC,Padumbari,
Gotanagar,Nambari,Railway Office Colony,
Goushala,Shutale Gate,Maligaon 3 No Gate to School

22

22

8811022962

12:05 PM

Changsari,Madanpur Toll Gate,Baihata Chariali,Kamalpur,
Puthimari,Rangia Station,Rangia Udiana to School

43

43

7099029257

12:05 PM

Dolibari,Pani Office,Nawpara Bus Stand,Sualkuchi Ganesh
Mandir to School

44

44

6901264937

12:05 PM

Amingaon State Bank,Dadara,Dhingorbori,Sesa,
Hajo Madhab Mandir to School

45

45

6901265685

12:05 PM

Changsari Army Camp,Gopeshwar Mandir,
Baihata Chariali,Bihdia,Bezera,Dumunichowki,Bahgorah
to School

46

46

7099029255

12:05 PM

Changsari AIMS Medicle,NIPER to school

School Buses will adhere to the routes mentioned above.No request for
extension /deviation of route will be entertained under any circuimstances.




